[bookmark: _GoBack]CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on December 7, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 

CONTRACT EXTENSION: 

Narragansett Improvement Company- extend the contract term for City Wide Infrastructure 2021
Improvements for the same prices until December 31, 2022.  

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Fielding International: Proposal for A/E Services for the Phases II and III renovations and additions
to the Eden Park Elementary School in the amount of $2,450,402.00

Jacobs: Owner Project Management Services for phased renovation of Eden Park Elementary School 
in the amount of $582,468.00.

Jacobs: Owner Project Management Services for the design and construction of the new 115,000 square 
foot Gladstone Elementary School Building in the amount of $1,489,968.00.

Fielding International: Proposal for A/E Services for the schematic design of a new Gladstone 
Elementary School in the amount of $ 1,122,538.00.

Jacobs: Owner Project Management Services with supporting Cranston and Cranston Public Schools 
with the delivery of the 5 year Capital Improvement program the amount of $55,000.

Saccoccio & Associates:  Design Proposal for Cranston High School East partial reroofing of the 
Gymnasium Building in the amount of $29,000.00.

BID WAIVERS:

Information Technology		Progress/Ipswitch 					$700.00
Information Technology		TeamViewer						$1,600.00
Information Technology		EagleView Pictometry					$2,200.00
Fire Department		New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp.	$1,676.05
Fire Department		D & M Tyre						$1,779.64
Fire Department		Cummins						$1,835.11
Fire Department		Ocean CDJR						$4,065.12
Fleet Maintenance		Highland Mobile RV Repair				$770.00
Fleet Maintenance		Mid City Steel						$1,169.00
Fleet Maintenance		Balise d/b/a Hurd Auto					$5,000.00
Police Department		CovertTrack Group					$1,510.00
Fleet Maintenance		Global Public Safety					$542.08
Police Department		Thomas F. Morgan, MD					$2,400.00
Police Department		Axon Taser						$3,800.00
Fire Department		Air Cleaning Specialists of NE				$1,172.00
Fire Department		Work N Gear						$1,399.81
Highway Department		American Lawnmower					$649.99
DPW/Highway			Narragansett Improvement Company Inc.		$20,000.00
DPW/Public Bldgs.		DiLanna Foodservice & Paper Products			$659.70
DPW/Public Bldgs.		Triangle Fan						$1,244.71
DPW/Public Bldgs.		F.R. Mahoney & Associates				$2,183.02



Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent

